

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2480/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in FMA No. 594/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KANAILAL BERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr.    Bikash Ranjan Neogi, Adv.  
   Mr.    R.K.Gharai, Adv.  
   Mr.    V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. A.Sharan, ASG  
   Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.  
   Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed to the extent mentioned in the signed judgment.  
There shall be no order as to costs.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file