

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Con.P.(C)No. 364/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4493 OF 2007

KANAILAL BERA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to be filed within two weeks failing which
no reply will be taken on record.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
one week thereafter.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER