

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4493 OF 2007

KANAILAL BERA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and amendment of contempt petn.)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.  
Ms. Samridhi Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General says  
that the order of this Court will be complied with  
within four months from today. On this assurance, we  
dispose of the matter as infructuous.

However, it will be open to the petitioner to  
move an application for recall of this order in case  
the undertaking of the learned Additional Solicitor  
General is not complied with.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.1-2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4493 OF 2007

KANAILAL BERA .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

UNIION OF INDIA & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General says that the order of this Court will be complied with within four months from today. On this assurance, we dispose of the matter as infructuous.

However, it will be open to the applicant to move an application for recall of this order in case the undertaking of the learned Additional Solicitor General is not complied with.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,  
March 12, 2010.